Product Retirement Notice
PRN #012924-01
January 29, 2024
Joerns Healthcare Announces End of Life
Plan for Patient Lift Combo Code Ordering
This notice serves as formal communication of Joerns Healthcare, Inc.’s intent to initiate the Active Retirement Mode
(ARM) notification for the following products and all related configurations and packages. Active Retirement Mode
(ARM) is a statement by the company that it is no longer actively manufacturing or selling the product. Products in

Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-113PLC HML400 with 113PLC
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-117DLC HML400 with 117DLC
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-118DLC HML400 with 118DLC
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50020 HML400 with 50020
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50021 HML400 with 50021
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50022 HML400 with 50022
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50023 HML400 with 50023
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50025 HML400 with 50025
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50026 HML400 with 50026
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-50027 HML400 with 50027
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70000 HML400 with 70000
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70001 HML400 with 70001
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70002 HML400 with 70002
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70003 HML400 with 70003
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70010 HML400 with 70010
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70011 HML400 with 70011
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70012 HML400 with 70012
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70013 HML400 with 70013
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70051 HML400 with 70051
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70052 HML400 with 70052
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70053 HML400 with 70053
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70056 HML400 with 70056
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70057 HML400 with 70057
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
C-HLA-2-70058 HML400 with 70058
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50020 HML400 with 50020
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50021 HML400 with 50021
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50022 HML400 with 50022
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50023 HML400 with 50023
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50025 HML400 with 50025
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50026 HML400 with 50026
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-50027 HML400 with 50027
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70000 HML400 with 70000
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70001 HML400 with 70001
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70002 HML400 with 70002
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70003 HML400 with 70003
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70010 HML400 with 70010
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70011 HML400 with 70011
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70012 HML400 with 70012
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70013 HML400 with 70013
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70051 HML400 with 70051
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70052 HML400 with 70052
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70053 HML400 with 70053 Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70056 HML400 with 70056
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70057 HML400 with 70057
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
HML400-70058 HML400 with 70058
Separate sling and lift with manually adjustable, non-powered transfer
with 400lbs SWL and compact base at 43.5" L x 24" W and boom reach of
77" H
*Contact your Joerns representative to discuss replacement options that would best fit your requirements.